Cement and Concrete Research 40 (2010) 1571–1581
Contents lists available at ScienceDirect
Cement and Concrete Research
j ourna l homepage: ht tp: / /ees.e lsev ie r.com/CEMCON/defau l t .asp
Behaviour of Slurry Infiltrated Fibre Concrete (SIFCON) under triaxial compression
Y. Farnam a,⁎, M. Moosavi b, M. Shekarchi a, S.K. Babanajad a, A. Bagherzadeh a
a Construction Materials Institute, School of Civil Engineering, College of Engineering, University of Tehran, Tehran, Iran
b School of Mining Engineering, College of Engineering, University of Tehran, Tehran, Iran

exhaustive available data regarding the response of SIFCON and HSC
with notable variety of steel fibres content subjected to triaxial
compression. The experimental program includes a wide range of
experiments in which two types of SIFCON are compared with HSC
and HPFRC under different confining pressures up to 21.5 MPa.
Subsequently, the effect of fibre content and level of confining
pressure on the stress-strain responses, mechanical properties of
specimens, energy absorption capacity (toughness), failure patterns,
and failure criterions are discussed.
2. Experimental Program
Three types of concrete were used in the current study, namely
high strength concrete (HSC), high performance fibre reinforced
concrete (HPFRC) and Slurry infiltrated fibre concrete (SIFCON). Also,
four different steel fibre volume fractions (Vf) have been employed (0,
2, 5 and 10%). The classes of samples are therefore HSC (Vf=0%),
HPFRC (Vf=2%), SIFCON5 (Vf=5%) and SIFCON10 (Vf=10%). During
the experimental program, only one type of matrix was used for all
samples.
Cementitious materials were ordinary Portland cement (OPC), in
accordance with ASTM Type II, and silica fume as a pozzolan additive.

designation
Confining
pressure (MPa)
Confinement ratio
(σ3/f'c)
HSC (Vf=0%) HSC-0 0 0
HSC-5 5 0.06
HSC-15 15 0.20
HSC-21.5 21.5 0.29
HPFRC (Vf=2%) HPF-0 0 0
HPF-5 5 0.06
HPF-15 15 0.17
HPF-21.5 21.5 0.25
SIFCON5 (Vf=5%) SIF5-0 0 0
SIF5-5 5 0.04
SIF5-15 15 0.11
SIF5-21.5 21.5 0.15
SIFCON10 (Vf=10%) SIF10-0 0 0
SIF10-5 5 0.03
SIF10-15 15 0.09
SIF10-21.5 21.5 0.13
in Figs. 4–7, respectively. It is obvious that by increasing confining
pressure at a constant content of steel fibres, additional axial stress
and triaxial compressive strength were increased. Concrete samples
behave as a ductile and plastic material in the presence of confining